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产品技术说明书

Product technical specification

一. 产品描述 Product Description

PS-6511 PVC封口胶带是以透明的PVC（聚氯乙烯）为基材，涂以橡胶型压敏胶制成的。它具

有抗拉强度高、良好的伸长率、重量轻、附着力好,无痕密封、不残胶的特点。

PS-6511 PVC sealing tape is made of PVC (polyvinyl chloride) as the base material and coated with rubber-type

pressure-sensitive adhesive. It has the characteristics of high tensile strength, good elongation, light weight, good

adhesion, seamless sealing and no residual adhesive.

二. 产品结构 Product structure

三. 主要用途 Main Use

 广泛应用于建材、工业产品、食品包装、铁罐封口、饼干盒密封等多种场合，能够提供无

痕密封，不残胶，具有良好的防水防潮性能。

It is widely used in building materials, industrial products, food packaging, tin can sealing, biscuit box sealing

and other occasions. It can provide seamless sealing without residual glue and has good waterproof and

moisture-proof properties.

四. 产品特性 Product Features

 具有抗拉强度高、良好的伸长率、附着力好,无痕密封、不残胶的特点。

It has the characteristics of high tensile strength, good elongation, good adhesion, seamless sealing and no

residual glue.

橡胶 rubber
PVC
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五. 典型性能 Typical performance

项 目 Test items 典型值 Typical value 单位 Unit 测试方式 Test
method

颜色 Color 透明 Transparent - 目测 Visual inspection

基材 Base material PVC - -

胶系 Type of glue 橡胶 rubber - -

总厚度 Total thickness 0.11 mm ASTM D-3652

剥离强度 Peel strength（180°） 3 N/inch ASTM D-3330

拉伸强度 Tensile strength 2.0 Kg/10mm ASTM D-3759

伸长率 Elongation 150 % ASTM D-3759

六. 产品规格 Product specifications

 1260mm*100m

 或其他定制

Other customization

七. 储存及保质期 Storage and shelf life

建议存放在清洁干燥的地方，防止包装破损，避免与挥发性溶剂放在一起。存储温度为4～

26℃，湿度为40～50%。

It is recommended to store them in a clean and dry place to prevent package damage and volatile solvents. The

storage temperature is 4~26 ℃, and the humidity is 40~50%.

为保持最佳性能，本品应在生产之日起6个月内使用。

To maintain the best performance, this product should be used within 6 months from the date of production.
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